

## CITY OF NAPLES STATE OF EMERGENCY – HURRICANE IAN ORDER #1 <u>CURFEW</u> Beginning 12:01 PM 9/28/2022 until Midnight 9/30/2022

**CITY OF NAPLES** 

Pursuant to the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Naples, Florida, pursuant to Section 14-38, of the Code of the City of Naples, and pursuant to the Declaration of Local Emergency dated September 27, 2022, in an effort to reduce the potential injuries and accidents as a result of Hurricane Ian, and to protect and safeguard the health, safety, and welfare of the City of Naples residents, visitors and first responders, a curfew prohibiting pedestrians, automobiles, and trucks from being on the streets and sidewalks of Naples is hereby imposed. Such curfew does not apply to designated essential services such as fire, police, and hospital services, including the transportation of patients thereto, utility emergency repairs, and emergency calls by physicians.

Done and ordered this 28<sup>th</sup> day of September 2022, at 12:00 PM.

Late

Teresa Heitmann, Mayor City of Naples

Rambosk. City Clerk

Approved as to formand sufficiency

GITY ATTORNEY, Vose Law Fin

Ethics above all else... Service to others befére self... Quality in all that we de.